
ONE SERIES
GX40s ELLIPTICAL
ASSEMBLY GUIDE



        REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM

GX40s
CROSSTRAINER ASSEMBLY GUIDE

1/
1

1/
1

1/
1

1/
1

1/
1

1/
1

1/
1

2/
2/

2

1/
1/

1

E
5
8
0

al
le

n 
bo

lt
 M

8*
16

L(
4)

O
-
1

O
-
5

Sc
re

w 
M

8*
16

L(
8)

O
-
7
 
S
p
r
i
n
g
 
W
a
s
h
e
r

8
.
1
*

1
2
.
9
*
2
.
4
t
(
2
)

 F
la

t 
wa

sh
er

 
8.

5*
2

5*
2T

(
4)

O
-
9

O
-8

:H
ex

 b
ol

t 
M

8*
20

L(
2)

 F
la

t 
wa

sh
er

 
10

.2
*

30
*

1T
(2

)
O
-
1
0

 F
la

t 
wa

sh
er

 
8*

16
*1

T(
4)

O
-
6

O
-
3
:

 C
ar

ria
ge

 B
ol

t
M

8*
P

1.
25

*4
0M

M
 (4

)

O
-4

: 
C

ur
ve

d 
 W

as
he

r 
 

8*
9*

2T
 (

6)

O
-2

: 
lo

ck
 n

ut
 f

or
 M

8 
(4

)
O
-
1
3
 
S
p
r
i
n
g
 
W
a
s
h
e
r

 
 
 
 

6
(
4
)

 F
la

t 
wa

sh
er

6
*

13
*1

T(
4)

O
-
1
4

E
5
8
0
说
明
书

1/
1

E
5
8
0

K
n
o
b
 
(
f
o
o
t
 
p
e
d
a
l
)
M
6
*
P
1
.
0
 
(
4
)

O
-
1
1

 
 
 
 
 
C
a
r
r
a
g
e
 
b
o
l
t
 
M
6
*
P
1
.
0
*
5
0
L
 
(
b
l
a
c
k
)
(
4
)

O
-
1
2

Bo
x 

Sp
an

ne
r 

(
2)

Al
le

n 
Ke

y(
2)

Al
le

n 
Ke

y(
1)

 F
la

t 
wa

sh
er

 
12

*
19

*1
T(

4)
O
-
1
5



        REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM

GX40s
CROSSTRAINER ASSEMBLY GUIDE

O-5 Scr ew M8*16L( 4)
 Fl at  washer

8* 16*1T( 4)O-6  Fl at  washer
8. 5* 25*2T( 2)

O-9O-8:Hex bolt M8*20L(2)  Fl at  washer
10. 2* 30*1T( 2)

O-10

1

F-20 Scr ew
 M8*20L( 6)

F-23 Spring Washer

8.1* 12.9*2.4t(6)
 Fl at  washer
 8* 19*2T( 4)

F-21 F-22: Curved  Washer
  8* 9*2T (2)

3	

4	

O-5 Scr ew M8*16L( 2)
O-7 Spring Washer

8.1* 12.9*2.4t(2)

 Fl at  washer
8. 5* 25*2T( 2)

O-9

2

al l en bol t
M8*16L( 4)

O-1
 Fl at  washer

12* 19*1T( 4)
O-15



        REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM

GX40s
CROSSTRAINER ASSEMBLY GUIDE

Knob (foot

pedal)M6*P1.0 (4)O-11
O-13 Spring Washer

    6(4)

 Fl at  washer
6* 13*1T( 4)

O-14

     Carrage bolt

M6*P1.0*50L (black)(4)

O-12

O-3: Carriage Bolt
M8*P1.25*40MM (4)

O-4: Curved  Washer
8* 9*2T (4) O-2: lock nut for M8 (4)

E-3 Scr ew M5*20L( 6)

O-5 Scr ew M8*16L( 2)
O-4: Curved  Washer

8* 9*2T (2)

5	

6	 7	

8	 9	



        REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM

GX40s
CROSSTRAINER ASSEMBLY GUIDE

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit
 A-1 GX40s Console SM2705-67 1 H-2 Flat washer 2
 A-2 Screw M5*10 4 H-3 Spring washer 2
B Front handlebar set 1 H-4 Magen 1t

B-1 Front handlebar 1 I Pedal tube set 1
B-2 Foam gri 2p I-1 Pedal tube 2
B-3 End ca 2p I-2 Bushing 4
B-4 Hand pulse set 2 I-3 Bearing 2
B-5 Hand pulse wire 1 I-4 Washer 2
B-6 Screw M4*20L 2 I-5 Fixed axle of lower handlebar 2

C Upper
 
handlebar

 
set 1

I-6 Left peda 1l

C-1 Upper
 
handlebar

 
left 1

I-7 Right peda 1l

C-2 Upper
 
handlebar

 
right 1

I-8 End cap of pedal tube 2

C-3 Foam
 
gri 2p

J Front stabilizer set 1

C-4 End
 
ca 2p

J-1 Front stablilzer 1

D Handlebar
 
post

 
set 1

J-2 Pa 1d

D-1 Handlebar
 
post 1

J-3 Pa 1d

D-2 Wire 1
J-4 Screw 3/16' 2

D-3 Bushing
 
of

 
handlebar

 
axle 2

K Rear stabilizer set 1

D-4 Screw
 
M6 2

K-1 Rear stabilizer 1

D-5 Screw
 
M5 2

K-2 Small pa 2d

D-6 Water
 
bottle

 
cage 1

K-3 End cap 2

D-7 Shaft
 
of

 
handlebar 1

K-4 Screw 3/16' 4

E Lower
 
handlebar

 
set 2

L Idler set 1

E-1 Lower
 
handlebar 1

L-1 Idler 1

E-2 Bushing
 
of

 
handlebar

 
axle 2

L-2 Idler whee 1l

E-3 Screw
 
M5 2

L-3 Wave washer 2

E-4 Front
 
cover

 
of

 
upper

 
handlebar 2

L-4 Nut M 18

E-5 Rear
 
cover

 
of

 
upper

 
handlebar 2

L-5 Flat washer 1

F-2 Nut
 
M1 20

L-8 Hex screw M6 1

F-3 C-
 
cli 1p

L-9 Hex screw M8 1

F-4 Wave
 
washer 1

L-10 Flat washer 2

F-5 Flat
 
washer 1

L-11 Spring 1

F-6 Sensor
 
wire 1

M Servo motor set 1

F-7 Sensor
 
fixed

 
bracket 1

N Switching power adapter 1

F-8 Flat
 
washer 1

O Screw set 1

F-9 DC
 
wire 1

O-1 Screw M8 4

F-10 Screw
 
M4 1

O-2 Nut M8 4

F-11 Bearing
 
6004RS 2

O-3 Carriage screw M8 4

F-12 Belt 1
O-4 Semi-washer 6

F-13 Screw
 
M4 4

O-5 Screw M8 8

F-14 Screw
 
M5 1

0 O-6 Flat washer 4

F-15 Left
 
chain

 
cover

 
(Upper) 1

O-7 Spring washer 2

F-16 Right
 
chain

 
cover

 
(Lower) 1

O-8 Nylon M 28

F-17 Cover
 
of

 
handlebar

 
post 1

O-9 Flat washer 4

F-18 Ring
 
of

 
handlebar

 
post 1

O-10 Flat washer 2

F-19 Motor
 
wire 1

O-11 Knob of pedal 4

F-20 Screw
 
M8 6

O-12 Carriage screw M6 4

F-21 Flat
 
washer 4

O-13 Spring washer 4

F-22 Semi-washer 2
O-14 Flat washer 4

F-23 Spring
 
washer 6

O-15 Flat washer 4

G Flywheel
 
set 1

P Axle se 1t

G-1 Flywhee 1l
P-1 Hex screw M8 3

G-2 Nut
 
3/8 3'

P-2 Pulle 1y

G-3 Flywheel
 
axle 1

P-3 Bushing 1

G-4 Flat
 
washer 1

P-4 Axle 1

G-5 Bearing
 
6000RS 1

Q Disc set 1

G-6 Bearing
 
6300RS 1

Q-1 Disc crank 2

G-7 Bushing
 
of

 
flywheel 1

Q-2 Disc 2

G-8 Nut
 
3/8 2'

Q-3 Disc cap 2

H Magnet
 
set 1

Q-4 Screw M 84

H-1 Screw
 
M6 2

Q-5 Flat washer 8

 Semi

 

washer

 

B-7 2


